Dublin City Council

Temporary Road Closure

Irish Life Dublin Marathon 2022

Irish Life Dublin Marathon intends to close the following roads on the dates and times listed below to facilitate the Irish Life Dublin Marathon 2022:
Dublin City Council is considering the temporary closure of the following roads:

Friday 28™ October 2022 to Monday 315t October 2022.

MERRION SQUARE NORTH 19.00 16.00

Saturday 29" October 22 on Sunday 30" October 2022

MERRION SQUARE SOUTH 06.00 20.00

Sunday 30™ October 2022

MERRION SQUARE WEST 03.30 19.30
MERRION SQUARE EAST 03.30 19.30
FITZWILLIAM STREET LOWER 03.30 19.30
FITZWILLIAM STREET UPPER 03.30 13.00
FITZWILLIAM SQUARE NORTH 03.30 13.00
FITZWILLIAM SQUARE SOUTH 03.30 13.00
FITZWILLIAM SQUARE EAST 03.30 13.00
FITZWILLIAM SQUARE WEST 03.30 11.00
FITZWILLIAM PLACE 03.30 13.00
FITZWILLIAM LANE 03.30 17.00
HOLLES STREET 03.30 21.00
MERRION STREET UPPER 03.30 17.30
MOUNT STREET LOWER 03.30 19.30
MOUNT STREET UPPER 03.30 19.30
STEPHEN'’S PLACE 03.30 19.30
STEPHEN'’S LANE 03.30 19.30
VERCHOYLE PLACE 03.30 17.00
GRATTAN STREET AND GRATTAN COURT 03.30 17.00
WILSON’S PLACE & GRANT'S ROW 03.30 17.00
CLARE STREET 03.30 18.30
KILDARE STREET 03.30 11.00
MERRION ROW 03.30 11.00
PEMBROKE STREET LOWER 04.00 11.00

BAGGOT STREET LOWER 03.30 12.00



JAMES STREET EAST
HERBERT STREET
HERBERT LANE
HERBERT PLACE
CLANWILLIAM PLACE
WARRINGTON PLACE
WARRINGTON LANE
POWERS COURT
CUMBERLAND ROAD
LAD LANE

HAGANS COURT
PEMBROKE ROW
LEESON STREET LOWER

ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN SOUTH

CUFFE STREET

KEVIN STREET LOWER & UPPER

PATRICK STREET
NICHOLAS STREET

HIGH STREET

BRIDGE STREET
USHER’S QUAY
BLACKHALL PLACE
STONEYBATTER

MANOR STREET
AUGHRIM STREET
NORTH CIRCULAR ROAD
CHAPELIZOD ROAD

ST LAURENCE ROAD
SARSFIELD ROAD
SOUTH CIRCULAR ROAD
DOLPHINS BARN
CRUMLIN ROAD
WALKINSTOWN ROAD
CROMWELLS FORT ROAD
KIMMAGE ROAD WEST
FORTFIELD ROAD
TERENURE ROAD EAST
ORWELL ROAD

ORWELL PARK

DARTRY

MILLTOWN ROAD
CLONSKEAGH ROAD
STILLORGAN ROAD
NUTLEY LANE
NORTHUMBERLAND ROAD

03.30
03.30
03.30
03.30
03.30
03.30
03.30
03.30
03.30
03.30
03.30
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07.45
08.15
08.15
08.15
08.15
08.15
08.15
08.15
08.15
08.15
08.15
08.15
08.15
08.15
08.15
08.30
08.30
08.45
08.45
08.30
08.45
09.00
09.00
09.15
09.15
08.45
08.45
09.30
09.35
09.30
09.30
09.45
09.45

19.30
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
12.00
17.00
11.00
11.00
17.00
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10.15
10.15
10.15
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12.45
12.45
12.45
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14:00
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14.45
14.45
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14.00
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14.45
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16.00
16.00
16.55
16.45



On race day, Sunday 30" October 2022 from 08.45hrs to 16.45hrs, additional temporary road closures will take place along the Marathon route in Phoenix Park,
Castleknock Road, College Road, Tower Road, Knockmaroon Road, Inchicore Road, Drimnagh Road, Templeogue Road and Roebuck Road.

Traffic Management Plan

e South city traffic from Stillorgan Road wishing to access City Centre, will be diverted via Mount Merrion Avenue, Rock Road, Merrion Gates, Strand Road,
Beach Road, Irishtown Road, Ringsend Road and Pearse Street.

e North city traffic from Finglas Road and Ballymun Road, wishing to access City Centre, will be diverted via Whitworth Road, Dorset Street and Gardiner
Street.

e  Traffic diversions will vary as the race proceeds.
e  Pedestrian access will be maintained.



