Dublin City Council

Temporary Road Closure

Irish Life Dublin Marathon 2022

Irish Life Dublin Marathon intends to close the following roads on the dates and times listed below to facilitate the Irish Life Dublin Marathon 2022:

Dublin City Council is considering the temporary closure of the following roads:

Friday 28th October 2022 to Monday 31st October 2022.

MERRION SQUARE NORTH	19.00	16.00
Saturday 29th October 22 on Sunday 30th October 2022		
MERRION SQUARE SOUTH	06.00	20.00
Sunday 30 th October 2022		
MERRION SQUARE WEST MERRION SQUARE EAST FITZWILLIAM STREET LOWER FITZWILLIAM STREET UPPER FITZWILLIAM SQUARE NORTH FITZWILLIAM SQUARE SOUTH FITZWILLIAM SQUARE EAST FITZWILLIAM SQUARE WEST FITZWILLIAM SQUARE WEST FITZWILLIAM PLACE FITZWILLIAM LANE HOLLES STREET MERRION STREET UPPER MOUNT STREET LOWER MOUNT STREET LOWER MOUNT STREET UPPER STEPHEN'S LANE VERCHOYLE PLACE GRATTAN STREET AND GRATTAN COURT WILSON'S PLACE & GRANT'S ROW CLARE STREET KILDARE STREET MERRION ROW PEMBROKE STREET LOWER	03.30 03.30 03.30 03.30 03.30 03.30 03.30 03.30 03.30 03.30 03.30 03.30 03.30 03.30 03.30 03.30 03.30 03.30 03.30 03.30	19.30 19.30 19.30 13.00 13.00 13.00 13.00 11.00 17.00 21.00 17.30 19.30 19.30 19.30 17.00 17.00 17.00 17.00 17.00
BAGGOT STREET LOWER	03.30	12.00

JAMES STREET EAST	03.30	19.30
HERBERT STREET	03.30	12.00
HERBERT LANE	03.30	12.00
HERBERT PLACE	03.30	12.00
CLANWILLIAM PLACE	03.30	12.00
WARRINGTON PLACE	03.30	12.00
WARRINGTON LANE	03.30	12.00
POWERS COURT	03.30	17.00
CUMBERLAND ROAD	03.30	11.00
LAD LANE	03.30	11.00
HAGANS COURT	03.30	17.00
PEMBROKE ROW	03.30	17.00
LEESON STREET LOWER	07.45	10.15
ST. STEPHEN'S GREEN SOUTH	07.45	10.15
CUFFE STREET		
	08.15	10.15
KEVIN STREET LOWER & UPPER	08.15	10.15
PATRICK STREET	08.15	10.15
NICHOLAS STREET	08.15	10.15
HIGH STREET	08.15	10.15
BRIDGE STREET	08.15	10.15
USHER'S QUAY	08.15	10.15
BLACKHALL PLACE	08.15	12.45
STONEYBATTER	08.15	12.45
MANOR STREET	08.15	12.45
AUGHRIM STREET	08.15	12.45
NORTH CIRCULAR ROAD	08.15	14:00
CHAPELIZOD ROAD	08.15	13.00
ST LAURENCE ROAD	08.30	14.45
SARSFIELD ROAD	08.30	14.45
SOUTH CIRCULAR ROAD	08.45	13.45
DOLPHINS BARN	08.45	13.30
CRUMLIN ROAD	08.30	14.00
WALKINSTOWN ROAD	08.45	13.45
CROMWELLS FORT ROAD	09.00	14.30
KIMMAGE ROAD WEST	09.00	14.45
FORTFIELD ROAD	09.15	14.30
TERENURE ROAD EAST	09.15	14.45
ORWELL ROAD	08.45	15.30
ORWELL PARK	08.45	15.30
DARTRY	09.30	15.15
MILLTOWN ROAD	09.35	15.15
CLONSKEAGH ROAD	09.30	16.00
STILLORGAN ROAD	09.30	16.00
NUTLEY LANE	09.45	16.55
NORTHUMBERLAND ROAD	09.45	16.45

On race day, Sunday 30th October 2022 from 08.45hrs to 16.45hrs, additional temporary road closures will take place along the Marathon route in Phoenix Park, Castleknock Road, College Road, Tower Road, Knockmaroon Road, Inchicore Road, Drimnagh Road, Templeogue Road and Roebuck Road.

Traffic Management Plan

- South city traffic from Stillorgan Road wishing to access City Centre, will be diverted via Mount Merrion Avenue, Rock Road, Merrion Gates, Strand Road, Beach Road, Irishtown Road, Ringsend Road and Pearse Street.
- North city traffic from Finglas Road and Ballymun Road, wishing to access City Centre, will be diverted via Whitworth Road, Dorset Street and Gardiner Street.
- Traffic diversions will vary as the race proceeds.
- Pedestrian access will be maintained.